

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6189/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in PN 561-A No. 108/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAV TRACTORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6242 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6272 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6288 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6296 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6297 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6301 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6302 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6375 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
In SLP 6272, 6296, Mr. V.K.Jindal, Adv.for  
6301 and 6375/2010 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed accordingly.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master