

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6189/2010

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAV TRACTORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with
SLP(Crl.) Nos.6242,6272,6288,6296,6297,6301,6302,6375/2010
(with office report)

Date: 10/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehal Koktania, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Shrestha, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of M/s.Khatian & Co. says that the petitioner has changed the counsel and they have filed their appearance only on 12.12.2011 and thereafter it is his say that they have not received proper set of pleadings from the previous Advocate Item No.129

-2-

and it is very difficult for them to supply full set of pleadings for issuance of notice, as per earlier order. They are asking for certified copies of the pleadings from the Registry for confirming service of notice upon the respondents. Practically certified copies from the Registry may not be required. Petitioner can get uncertified copy by following rules from the Registry. The same can be utilized for confirming service upon the unserved respondents.

Registry is directed to provide uncertified copies,

as per rules i.e. by charging petitioner, as per rules at the
earliest, without fail. In any case, the same shall be
provided on or before 27.1.2012. Thereafter petitioner has to
provide requisite proof of copies for serving notice on or
before 6.2.2012. Dasti notices shall be issued before
9.2.2012.

List again on 23.2.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd