

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6189/2010

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAV TRACTORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(Crl.) No.6242,6272,6288,6296,6297,6301,6302,6375/2010

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehal Kokrania, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to forward all the files whenever the matters are listed before this court.

In SLP(Crl.) No.6272/2010, there is no proper proof of service. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not have the office copy in their hand, so they are unable to help the judicial process to complete it at the earliest in any case.

Item No.47

-2-

If proper proof of service is not filed, the matter cannot be proceed further.

Petitioner has to file proper proof of service following the Code of Civil Procedure and Supreme Court Rules on or before 30.4.2012.

If it is not done on or before 30.4.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In all the connected SLPs, served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List again on 30.4.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd